

## GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Office of the Executive Engineer, Karachi Central Division No. IX, Pak PWD, Ground Floor, Plot No:16 Adjust Post Office Cannt Station Karachi.

*Phone* # 021-35161705

### No.EE.KCCD-IX/AB/NIT/SWO (23-24)/313

Karachi dated the:26 -4-2024

# INVITATION TO BID

The Executive Engineer, Karachi Central Civil Division No-IX, Pak. P.W.D., Karachi, invites sealed tenders, on percentage rate basis, from the eligible Firms or persons registered with Income Tax ,SRB (Sindh Revenue Board) & possess valid PEC Constructor's License in appropriate category & fields of specialization, for the work:-

### <u>Repair / Maintenance of Staff Welfare Organization Auditorium Office Located at Garden Road Karachi</u> <u>Estimated</u> <u>Cost i.e. Rs. 1,381,559/-.</u>

2. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by an interested eligible bidder upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of <u>Rs. 2000/-</u> in cash. Bidders may acquire the Bidding Documents from the office of the undersigned situated at, Ground floor, Plot No. 16, Carlton Hotel, Adj. Post Office, Cantt. Station Road, Karachi up to <u>16-5-2024</u> (Office Hours) during office hours

3. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of <u>Rs. 60,000/-</u> in the shape of Call Deposit/ Pay Order / Bank Guarantee in favor of undersigned and must be delivered to the Executive Engineer, KCCD-IX at or before <u>10:00 A.M</u> on <u>17-5-2024</u>, Bids will be opened at <u>10:30 A.M</u>, on the same day in presence of the participants. who choose to attend.

#### Terms & Conditions:

- (i) Tender documents shall be issued only to owner or authorized representative holding registered power of attorney of the firm, on production of valid Pakistan Engineering Council Certificate at the time of purchase of tender.
- (ii) Valid CNIC of Proprietor of Firm or authorized person.
- (iii) Tender Notice is also available at PPRA website (www.ppra.org.pk) and Other terms & conditions are mentioned in bidding documents will be applied mutatis mutandis.

sd/-Executive Engineer Karachi Central Civil Division No-IX Pak.P.W.D., Karachi.